
Board of Park Commissioners 
Change Order Approval Form 

 
Roof Improvements 
Community Center 
Project:  221022 
Quest Number: 7624322 
 
Project Approval Request 
 
Original Scope of Work: 
Work included the removal of the existing roof system, and replace with a new fully adhered 
2-ply modified bitumen roof system. Areas included in this project are; the main lobby area, the 
upstairs class rooms, the back storage area, as well as the removal of the existing 
skylights and replace with new.  Specs for this project were put together by Martin Riley. 
 
We have one change for this improvement project.  This change is: 
 
• A credit for the remaining contingency allowance; 

 Contingency Allowance…………………………………...…………. $5,000.00 
 Masonry work………………………………….…………………Add $2,915.00 

Total ……………………………………………………….…...………Delete $2,085.00 
 
Board Approval: 
At this time, I would like to request the approval to decrease this projects contract in the amount 
of $2,085.00. 

 
The Fort Wayne Parks and Recreation and the Board of Park Commissioners, met to host 
their regularly scheduled monthly Board meeting on February 17, 2022, to approve the 
above referenced project and decrease the contract, in the amount of $2,085.00. 
 
We The Board of Park Commissioners, on the date stated do ATTEST, and sign to the above referenced 
and attached documents, and approve as presented. 
 
____________________________________     _________________________________ 
William Zielke, Commissioner       Justin Shurley, Commissioner 
 
____________________________________    __________________________________ 
Cory Miller, Commissioner       Rick Briley, Commissioner 
 







Board of Park Commissioners 
Change Order Approval Form 

 
Kreager Park 
Barn Rehabilitation 
Project: 221067 
Quest Number: 8022804 
 
Change Order No. 1 
 
Project Approval Request 
 
Original Scope of Work: 
Work included but was not limited to installation of new reinforced concrete foundation wall, 
wood joist replacement, new bond beam, barn concrete apron replacement, joist framing 
replacement, new gutters and downspouts, masonry repairs, waterproof coating over existing 
concrete and masonry walls, and the replacement of a passage door. 
 
We have multiple changes for this rehabilitation project.  These changes include; 

• Floor panel replacement per rotted wood………………….………. Add $1,002.00 
• North wall rotted box beam replacement.……………….….…….... Add $3,230.00 
• North wall unstable soils remediation for foundation …………...…Add $12,378.00 
• Additional unforeseen structural work for the new bond beam ….…Add $1,990.00 
• Additional unforeseen structural work for the new joists……….……. Add $490.00 
• Deduct Master Protect Coating ……………………………….…. Delete $1,518.00 
• Deduct contingency allowance ……………………...……...……. Delete $8,000.00 

 
The summation of these changes increases to $9,572.00, with the funds to come out of the Parks 
Cumulative Capital Funds. 
 
Board Approval: 
At this time, I would like to ask the Board of Park Commissioners for approval of a change 
increase of $9,572.00 for this project.   

 
The Fort Wayne Parks and Recreation and the Board of Park Commissioners met to host their 
regularly scheduled monthly Board meeting on February 17, 2022, to approve the above-
referenced project and increase the contract, in the amount of $9,572.00. 
 
We, the Board of Park Commissioners, on the date stated do ATTEST, and sign to the above 
referenced and attached documents, and approve as presented. 
 
____________________________________     _________________________________ 
William Zielke, Commissioner            Justin Shurley, Commissioner 
 
____________________________________    __________________________________ 
Cory Miller, Commissioner              Rick Briley, Commissioner 





 



 


	221022 Community Center Roof Change Order Approval Form
	221067 Kreager Barn Change Order Approval Form
	Binder20
	221022 Community Center Roof Change Order Approval Form
	221022 Community Center Roof Phase one Change Order Form
	221067 Kreager Barn Change Order Approval Form
	221067 Kreager Barn Change order
	221067 Kreager Barn Rehabilitation Pictures




